

CORNING JOINT FIRE DISTRICT

Notice of Annual Organizational Meeting

Corning Joint Fire District

Notice is hereby given that the Corning Joint Fire District will hold its 2020 Organizational Meeting on Wednesday, January 8th, 2020 at 7:00pm at the Corning Town Hall, 20 South Maple Street, Corning NY 14830.

Immediately following the 2020 Organizational Meeting, there will be a regular meeting of the Corning Joint Fire District Board of Commissioners at the same location.

By order of the Corning Joint Fire District, David Shafer, Chairman of Fire Commissioners.

Posted:12/23/2019